Please fax this to 608-627-0766 when complete
Date:     _____________
Dealer #: ____________
Rev. 1/13/04
Special Order Information Sheet page 1 of  2
!    !    !!    !    !!    !    !!    !    !!    !    !  Check the box in each area that describes your specific application:   !    ! !    ! !    ! !    ! !    !
!!!!!
S&S Big Twin Special Application Case
 (Part #31-0015)
Quantity ____________
Left Case
# Include - alternator machining # Do Not Include - alternator machining
Cylinder Base Stud Pattern
# S&S 4 3/8” Steel - 7/16-14 holes # 140 ProStock # SS 3-13/16 Expanded
# Twin Cam (base pattern for 3-7/8 & 4”bores) # S&S 4 3/8 Alum. - 3/8 holes # Other - print required
 # SSW+ 4-1/8 Alloy - Super Sidewinder Plus # SS 4”Steel for order to process
# S&S 4” Alloy - 3-8/16 holes # No base pattern
Spigot Bore  (*Requires taller than stock deck height)
# 4.082 - Stock Twin Cam 3-7/8 # 4.630 - SS 4-3/8
#    4.255 - SSW 4” aluminum & steel # Specify __________ (4.630 Maximum)
# 3.980 - SS 3-13/16 Steel # 4.380 - SSW+ 4-1/8” aluminum # Unfinished - unmachined bore
Install Studs
# Yes - install studs # No - do not install studs
Cylinder Stud Type
# 31-2321-S - ‘84-up V2 BT studs # 31-2332-S - IH XL type stud  # Specify ____________
# 31-2328-S - Shovel type stud # 50-0160 - 3/8 by 1-1/2  socket head cap screw  # No studs included
# 31-2331-S - ‘86-up V2 XL studs # 50-0173 - 7/16 by 1-1/2 socket head cap screw
Case Deck Height  (Up to 1.000.  May be controlled by spigot bore up to 1.000.)
# 0.00 Stock # 0.500 Stock + .500 (SS 4” bore engines)
# 0.625 Stock Twin Cam 6.000 # 1.000   Stock +1.000 # Specify __________________
Spigot Bore Depth